



2.The relief sought for by the petitioner cannot be granted as such. It is for the competent authority to decide when and where such building should be constructed. Therefore, the writ petition fails and the same is dismissed. However, the competent authority shall consider the objection, if there is any substance. No costs. Consequently, M.P (MD)No.1 of 2015 is closed.

Sd/
Assistant Registrar

/TRUE COPY/

Sub Assistant Registrar

To

- 1.The Principal Secretary,
State of Tamil Nadu,
Department of Rural Development and
Panchayat Raj,
Fort St., George, Chennai.
- 2.The Director of Town Panchayat,
Kuralagam, Chennai.
- 3.The District Collector,
Tirunelveli District,
Tirunelveli.
4. The Executive Officer,
Surandai Selection Grade Town Panchayat,
Surandai,
Tirunelveli District.

+1 cc to MR.Ananth, C.Rajesh, ADVOCATE, SR No.55046

+1 cc to Spl.Govt.Pleader, ADVOCATE, SR No.55139

sms

2P/7C SH:JGB:08.10.2015

Writ Petition (MD) No.16864 of 2015
16.09.2015